currency transactions are not considered significant enough to warrant this.

Foreign currency denominated monetary assets and liabilities which expose the Group to currency risk are disclosed below.
The amounts shown are those not denominated in the functional currency of the entity, translated into GBP at the closing rate.

   US $  Euros €  Canadian $
   2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022
   £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Assets   2,878 7 3 190 4 238
Liabilities   — — — — — —
   2,878 7 3 190 4 238

All foreign currency financial assets and liabilities are classified as current.

25.3 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity in regard to the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities
and the USD/GBP, EUR/GBP and CAD/GBP exchange rates “all other things being equal”. It assumes a +/- 5% change in the GBP
exchange rate against the relevant foreign currencies.

The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation
at the period end. A positive number indicates an increase in profit and equity.

   US $  Euros €  Canadian $
   2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022
   £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Effect of a strengthening in
relevant exchange rate on:
Income statement   151 — 10 — 13 —
Equity   151 — 10 — 13 —
Effect of a weakening in
relevant exchange rate on:
Income statement   (151) — (10) — (13) —
Equity   (151) — (10) — (13) —

Exposure to foreign currency exchange rates varies during the year, depending on the volume of transactions. Nonetheless, the
analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group’s exposure to currency risk.

25.4 Credit risk analysis
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty fails to discharge a contractual obligation resulting in financial loss to the Group. The
Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk is limited to the carrying amount of financial assets recognised at the reporting date,
as summarised in note 25.7, which are principally cash and cash equivalents and trade receivables.